
   

 
Finance Department 
Purchasing Division 
 

2180 Milvia Street, Berkeley, CA  94704    Tel: 510.981.7320    TDD: 510.981.6903    Fax: 510.981.7390 
E-mail: purchasing@berkeleyca.gov Website: http://www.ci.berkeley.ca.us/finance 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 
Specification No. 24-11659-C 

FOR 
Gun Violence Intervention and Prevention Program 

PROPOSALS WILL NOT BE OPENED AND READ PUBLICLY 
 

ADDENDUM “A”  
3/26/2024 

 
Dear Proposer: 
 
Please see updates attached and information to non-mandatory bidders conference. 
  
Proposals/bids must be received no later than 2:00 pm, on Tuesday, April 16, 2024 All 
responses should be sent via email to purchasing@berkeleyca.gov and have “Gun Violence 
Intervention and Prevention Program” and Specification No.24-11659-C indicated in the 
subject line of the email.  Please submit one (1) PDF of the technical proposal. Corresponding cost 
proposal shall be submitted as a separate PDF document. 
 
Proposals will not be accepted after the date and time stated above. 
 
We look forward to receiving and reviewing your proposal. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
 
 
Darryl Sweet 
General Services Manager 

mailto:purchasing@berkeleyca.gov
mailto:purchasing@berkeleyca.gov


   

 

Addendum “A” 
 

Questions and Answers for Specification No. 24-11659-C 
Gun Violence Intervention and Prevention Program 

 
The City of Berkeley has received questions from some potential respondents regarding Specification No. 
24-11659-C, Gun Violence Intervention and Prevention Program. In an effort to provide the same 
information to all, listed below are the questions received to date, with responses from City staff. 
 
For questions concerning the anticipated work, or scope of the project, please contact Carianna 
“Cari” Arredondo (Project Manager), Assistant to the City Manager, via email at 
carredondo@berkeleyca.gov no later than Monday, April 8th, 2024. There will be a non-
mandatory Bidder’s Conference on Friday, April 5 from 12-1 p.m. which will be recorded 
and available for vendors.  Answers to questions will not be provided by telephone or email. 
Answers to all questions or any addenda will be posted on the City of Berkeley’s site at Bid & 
Proposal Opportunities | City of Berkeley (berkeleyca.gov). It is the vendor’s responsibility to 
check this site. For general questions concerning the submittal process, contact purchasing at 510-
981-7320. 
  
Non-mandatory Bidders Conference information below. 
  

mailto:carredondo@berkeleyca.gov
https://berkeleyca.gov/doing-business/working-city/bid-proposal-opportunities/gun-violence-intervention-and-prevention
https://berkeleyca.gov/doing-business/working-city/bid-proposal-opportunities/gun-violence-intervention-and-prevention


   

 

Addendum “A” 
 

Pre-proposal Conference for Specification No. 24-11659-C 
Gun Violence Intervention and Prevention Program 

 
The City of Berkeley has scheduled a pre-proposal conference for interested parties as follows:  
 
Friday, April 5 at 12:00 p.m. PT 
 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/4331165838?pwd=casXWv2SWk4ghHorI8z5FaksMzWMBZ.1&omn=8407585319
8 
Meeting ID: 433 116 5838 
Passcode: icdXL5 
 
One tap mobile 
 +16694449171,,4331165838#,,,,*872742# US 
 +16699006833,,4331165838#,,,,*872742# US (San Jose) 
 
Dial by your location 
 • +1 669 444 9171 US 
 • +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
 • +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
 • +1 719 359 4580 US 
 • +1 253 205 0468 US 
 • +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
 • +1 305 224 1968 US 
 • +1 309 205 3325 US 
 • +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
• +1 360 209 5623 US 
• +1 386 347 5053 US 
• +1 507 473 4847 US 
• +1 564 217 2000 US 
• +1 646 931 3860 US 
• +1 689 278 1000 US 
• +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 
• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
Meeting ID: 433 116 5838 
Passcode: 872742 
Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kb4KvkOm04 
 
 
 
 

Except as provided herein all other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 

 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/4331165838?pwd=casXWv2SWk4ghHorI8z5FaksMzWMBZ.1&omn=84075853198
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/4331165838?pwd=casXWv2SWk4ghHorI8z5FaksMzWMBZ.1&omn=84075853198
https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kb4KvkOm04

	Specification No. 24-11659-C
	FOR
	Gun Violence Intervention and Prevention Program
	PROPOSALS WILL NOT BE OPENED AND READ PUBLICLY
	Questions and Answers for Specification No. 24-11659-C
	Gun Violence Intervention and Prevention Program
	The City of Berkeley has received questions from some potential respondents regarding Specification No. 24-11659-C, Gun Violence Intervention and Prevention Program. In an effort to provide the same information to all, listed below are the questions r...
	Pre-proposal Conference for Specification No. 24-11659-C
	Gun Violence Intervention and Prevention Program
	The City of Berkeley has scheduled a pre-proposal conference for interested parties as follows:
	Friday, April 5 at 12:00 p.m. PT

